
Casa Grande Union High School District Pinal

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

1,735,046 11,810,585 557,967 12,153,154 12,134,998 1,968,600
1,142,895 1,182,390 300,000 1,797,116 850,778 1,774,507

154,430 4,611 0 100,000 159,041
478,681 2,609,430 0 2,545,995 2,645,496 442,615
54,045 1,783 0 70,000 40,589 15,239
92,956 1,705,109 -19,688 1,885,092 1,761,277 17,100
51,890 338,343 332,029 307,029 83,204
1,532 726,096 0 1,000,000 769,093 -41,465

11,336 14,419 150,000 25,370 385
1,346 76,608 132,000 77,954 0

221,364 735,074 0 502,000 646,915 309,523

4,093,667 20,843,703 838,279 22,248,872 20,721,586 5,054,063
103,268 0 0 0 103,268

0 171,000 0 171,000 75,274 95,726
37,342 0 19,688 25,000 662 56,368

5,085,298 241,173 7,259,884 182,002 12,768,357
519,719 18,553 644,118 0 1,182,390

4,611 4,611
2,609,430 0 2,609,430

736,857 338,343 1,705,109 2,780,309
9,257,102 266,726 8,706,668 1,887,111 20,117,607

2,178,497
29,349,077
7,970,775

0

0
0

17,725,000

46.01 1.33 43.28 9.38 100.00

FINANCES BY FUND JULY 1, 2001 
BALANCE

REVENUES TRANSFERS

BUDGET ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES JUNE 30, 
2002 

MAINTENANCE  & OPERATION  
UNRESTRICTED CAP OUTLAY

ADJACENT WAYS
DEBT SERVICE
SCHOOL PLANT
FEDERAL PROJECTS
STATE PROJECTS
FOOD SERVICES

DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION
BUILDING RENEWAL

OTHER

TOTAL
BOND BUILDING
INTRGVMNTL AGREEMENTS
INDIRECT COSTS

REVENUES RECEIVED BY SOURCE
MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
UNRESTRICTED CAP OUTLAY

ADJACENT WAYS
DEBT SERVICE
OTHER: SEE DESCRIPTION--PG ONE, THIS SECTION
TOTAL BY SOURCE
PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL REVENUES

GIFTED PROGRAM DUPLICATED COUNTS
KDG
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

K-12

K-8 0

9-12 0

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
K-8
9-12

MISCELLANEOUS DATA as of 6/30/02
BONDS OUTSTANDING
LAND & IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING & IMPROVEMENTS
FURNITURE, EQUIP, VEHICLES
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

LOCAL COUNTY STATE FEDERAL TOTAL REV

NEW SCHOOL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0

91,027 91,027SCHOOL FACILITIES

148,146 681,483 0 741,342 723,516 106,113SOFT CAPITAL OUTLAY

301,187 7,000 373,296 0 681,483SOFT CAPITAL OUTLAY

0 957,772 0 840,144 738,571 219,201CLASSROOM SITE FUND

110502

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2,440.238 2,439.658 0.000 2,439.658

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2,439.942 2,445.445 0.000 2,445.445

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2,572.523 2,580.200 0.000 2,580.200

8
136

26
170

5
11
75
90

261

322.53
18.97
98.29
15.16

516.04
240.02
34.63
28.59
9.90

$6,029,491

2,440.238 2,439.658 0.000 2,439.658

2,439.942 2,445.445 0.000 2,445.445

2,572.523 2,580.200 0.000 2,580.200

STAFFING 
SUMMARY

NUMBER 
OF FTE'S

STUDENTS 
PER STAFF 

CERTIFIED - -
ADMINS
TEACHERS
OTHER
SUBTOTAL
CLASSIFIED - -
MANAGERS
TEACH AIDS
OTHER
SUBTOTAL
TOTAL STAFF

TEACHER SALARIES

AVERAGE DAILY 
MEMBERSHIP

1999 - 2000 ELEMENTARY
1999 - 2000 HIGH SCHOOL

1999 - 2000 TOTAL
2000 - 2001 ELEMENTARY
2000 - 2001 HIGH SCHOOL

2000 - 2001 TOTAL
2001 - 2002 ELEMENTARY
2001 - 2002 HIGH SCHOOL
2001 - 2002 TOTAL

FALL 2001 ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL 
RESIDENT 

ADM

ATTENDING 
RESIDENT 

ADM

ATTENDING 
NON-RES 

ADM

TOTAL 
ATTENDING 

ADM

2,642

$91,081SUPERINTENDENT'S SALARY

NUMBER OF SCHOOLS 1

222,384,1062.2792
228,724,7091.4714

191

TAX RATES ASSESSED VALUATION
- - PRIMARY
- - SECONDARY
- - S.R.P.

7,994
0 0

5,500 5,380
0 0

804,395 809,154
173,800 170,004
32,100 31,418

0 0
17,500 17,052

0 0
0 0
0 0

49,298 67,975
0 0

9,200 9,038
1,099,971 1,118,015

0 0
0 0
0 0

733,089 677,445
0 0

1,833,060 1,795,460

SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM EXPENDITURES
BUDGET ACTUAL

AUTISM
EMOTIONAL DISABILITY
HEARING IMPAIRMENTS
OTHER HEALTH IMPAIRMENTS
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITY
MILD, MOD, SEV, MENTAL RETARDAT
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES WITH SSI
ORTHOPEDIC IMPAIRMENT
PRESCHOOL MODERATE DELAY
PRESCHOOL SEVERE DELAY
PRESCHOOL SPEECH/LANG DELAY
SPEECH/LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENT
TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY
VISUAL IMPAIRMENT
- SUBTOTAL
GIFTED
BILINGUAL EDUCATION
REMEDIAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL  TECH ED
CAREER EDUCATION
- TOTAL

8,178

I-189
See data definitions on pages I-1 through I-3.
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